

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA
AT HYDERABAD**

**WEDNESDAY, THE THIRTY FIRST DAY OF JANUARY
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY FOUR**

**:PRESENT:
THE HONOURABLE DR JUSTICE G. RADHA RANI**

**I.A.No.1 OF 2023
IN
CRP NO: 3484 OF 2023**

Between:

Gade Aadinarayana Reddy, S/o. Peda Guruva Reddy;

Petitioner/ Plaintiff/ Respondent

AND

Mattapalli Pichaiah, S/o. Pullaiah, Age 46 years, Occ. Agriculture, R/o.
Mudimanikyam Village of Adavidevulapally Mandal of Nalgonda District.

Respondent

Petition under Section 151 CPC praying that in the circumstances stated in the affidavit filed in support of the petition, the High Court may be pleased to stay all further proceedings in order and decree, dated 11.07.2023 in IA.No.344 of 2021 in I.A.No.296 of 2020 in Old O.S.No.207 of 2020 New O.S.No.100 of 2022 on the file of Principal Junior Civil Judge at Miryalaguda, pending disposal of CRP No. 3484 of 2023, on the file of the High Court.

The petition coming on for hearing, upon perusing the Petition and the grounds filed herein and the order of the High Court dated 28.11.2023 & 08.12.2023 made herein and upon hearing the arguments Sri Y ASHOK RAJ, Advocate for the Petitioner, the Court made the following

The Court made the following: ORDER

At request by learned counsel for the respondent, post this matter on 14.02.2024.

Interim orders granted earlier shall stand extended till then.

//TRUE COPY//

**SD/- P.PADMANABHA REDDY
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

SECTION OFFICER

To,

1. The Principal Junior Civil Judge at Miryalaguda.
2. One CC to SRI Y. ASHOK RAJ, Advocate [OPUC]
3. One spare copy

HIGH COURT

DR.GRR,J

DATED:31/01/2024

POST ON 14.02.2024

ORDER

**I.A.No.1 OF 2023
IN
CRP.No.3484 of 2023**

INTERIM ORDER EXTENSION

